
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_d

Abel Ajete 32 28 11 13 4 1 0 19 0 0 11 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1147 469 679 464 11 57,0 0 19 1 0 20 1000

Abel Malgarejo 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1333 667 667 667 2 10,1 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Alain Mercerón 9 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 365 222 143 143 3 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alain Navarro 28 21 8 7 2 0 0 9 0 0 7 0 1 6 1 1 0 0 0 893 464 429 333 11 47,0 5 32 1 2 35 943

Alain Rodriguez G. 10 10 2 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1000 500 500 500 5 20,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Albert N. Herrera 9 6 5 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2333 1000 1333 1000 3 17,0 1 1 6 1 8 875

Alejandro Crespo 13 12 3 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 641 308 333 250 7 23,1 1 11 4 3 18 833

Alejandro Mora 11 10 3 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1145 545 600 500 6 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alexis Ponce 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Antonio Banderas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,0 0 0 1 1 2 500

Dayron Montes 23 21 10 11 4 1 0 17 0 0 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1331 522 810 524 8 40,0 1 9 7 2 18 889

Denis Durán 23 18 9 7 1 0 4 20 0 0 10 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1633 522 1111 389 8 41,0 0 11 0 1 12 917

Hairo Fernández 30 21 16 10 3 1 0 15 0 0 2 0 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 1348 633 714 476 10 35,0 0 13 0 1 14 929

Hayko Fernández 27 25 7 12 1 0 0 13 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1039 519 520 480 11 18,0 0 4 0 1 5 800

José García 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luis M. Valiente 7 6 5 6 1 1 0 9 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2500 1000 1500 1000 3 9,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maikel Alonso 7 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 762 429 333 333 4 18,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Manuel Fernandez 32 30 14 15 6 1 3 32 0 0 18 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1567 500 1067 500 12 59,0 2 24 15 5 44 886

Michel Carreras 9 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 444 444 0 0 4 15,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Miguel Sariego 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 333 333 0 0 1 5,0 0 0 1 3 4 250

Ottoniel Alfonso Jr. 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Reinier Cardoso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,2 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Robin Morales 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 167 167 0 0 3 10,0 1 1 1 0 2 1000

Rolando Hernández 21 21 6 7 0 0 2 13 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 952 333 619 333 9 35,0 1 17 2 4 23 826

Vladimir Casañas 25 23 4 6 2 1 0 10 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 755 320 435 261 9 49,0 1 19 2 0 21 1000

Yanier Álvarez 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yankiel Flores 20 19 1 6 3 0 0 9 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 824 350 474 316 9 44,0 3 13 10 5 28 821

Yasser Rivero 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11,0 0 4 1 1 6 833

TOTAL 356 304 112 124 31 6 9 194 0 0 96 0 8 44 2 20 0 0 5 1110 472 638 408 12 62,0 7 186 54 31 271 886

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Abel Malgarejo 2 2 1 4 2 2 500 0 0 107 130 30 25 18 6 20 2 2 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 26,2 1,88 4,73 280

Alexis Ponce 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 22 10 8 7 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3,2 3,00 13,36 500

Antonio Banderas 3 3 1 4 3 2 600 0 0 86 105 26 28 13 10 17 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 19,1 2,22 4,71 302

Dayron Montes 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 0,00 0,00 0

Rancel González 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0 - - 0

Reinier Cardoso 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 37 41 26 20 19 2 3 0 7 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4,0 7,25 33,25 703

Yankiel Flores 1 1 1 1 1 0 1000 0 0 32 46 9 14 5 1 11 0 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 7,1 2,73 4,77 281

TOTAL 12 12 3 11 6 6 500 0 0 285 349 101 95 62 19 54 3 16 0 9 0 10 0 0 0 0 62,0 2,50 7,00 354

Lanzadores

XII Campeonato de Softbol del Inder/25 Eliminatoria + Cruces

SharksXII Campeonato de Softbol del Inder/25


